EX5100 Series V1) V4R RBRIA—N—-0Ov 939y
Cylinder bed overedgers

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 12 BESEFRD EX5100
V)= RDIY U ROERTHRELTVE T,

W2~ 47 BITIEERmZ BRI RER L. EEDERmD IR
M., BEHN/N—VUAMIGZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
I ENTVSESIE. /\—Y X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZmLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEBMmEBEBDRFEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. F
EDHR (BTITR) ICDIMEBENTWVWSBS —IIN
—YEET. FERIcE>TEDYET, ERTEDER
BEIFTS—IIN—YFK 48~50H) [c—ELTEHEHL
TWEY,

BERICIHRBESA Ty I A ZzL&# L. BRBESTIT
T. ZORE - BIGEHBRITE I EHEET,

EEREEEXN KT, BaESZRRLTIRE
W %TH. TON=YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICEK Y.
FEGCEEEINSIEDBIETDT, HoHLLHT
THESEEW,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
EX5100 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the EX5100 series machine
manufactured in December, 2003.

B The components of EX5100 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-47. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 48-50).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

EX5104-02/233

EX5104-02/233N

EX5114-03/333N

EX5104-04/433

EX5104-04/433N

EX5114-04/433

EX5105-12/223N

EX5104-52D/333

EX5104-D-52D1/333

EX5114-92M2/223N




H X
=

Ay RHERE oo 2~3
FIIN=HERE (1) -voeveemvermermmesmsee 4~5
FIIN—HERE (2) vovevmommemmmmeses 6~7
BS5730T MR 8§~09
FHHR D MERR v 10 ~ 11
EJU— ) S A e 12 ~ 13
TIU— ] SRR et 14 ~ 15
E'J*%*%('l) ................................................ 16 ~ 17
UL A Ay s W 18 ~ 19
A R e 20 ~ 21
P T ABRE o veeeermmmmmne e e e 22 ~ 23
B o - SR 24 ~ 25
S o SR REGevveveerreenneneeee e 26 ~ 27
SASHBERE (1) -voovveoerereeeee e 28 ~ 29
SASHMEAS (2) -orveereeee e 30 ~ 31
HR.EEZD oooroeverrrrreeeeeneniiiii i 32 ~ 33
FATT A vvvrreeeees ettt 34 ~ 35
By e R T T T ITTIrrrorppenonon, Wy 36 ~37
EARERE (1) EX5104-02,04 EX505-12,EX5114-03,04, 92M2 **++** 38 ~39
BT FIERSh (2) EX5104-52D,52D/MC310,311 *+rwrrsrrrssernsssees 40 ~ 41
B FAERSH (3) EX5104-52D/MC501,D-52D1/MC400,401  ***+++++* 42 ~ 43
ESFIERT (4) EXG104-D-62DIUMC *+++++vsrversesessssnsensns 44 ~ 45
BRI (5) EX5114-92M2  +++svreeeessnnneeessnneeeenes 46 ~ 47
5831 QY= Ba00900000000000900000990000900000000999990008 48 ~ 50
B B PP 51

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRANME +++++seereereerrrunarrariinannans 2~3
COVER (1) ................................................... 4 ~ 5
COVER(2) ++#rsersessesssensesssssssissi s 6~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «:eeeeeeeeeeeees 8~9
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM «::eeveeeeeeeeeeeee. 10 ~ 11
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM :---cexxexe 12~13
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM --+-exeexe 14 ~ 15
FEED MECHAN'SM(']) ................................. 16,\_, 17
FEED MECHANISM(2) -+ +woreereeeessmsursumansaneas 18 ~ 19
KNlFE DRlVE MECHAN'SM ........................... 20 ~ 21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = «erceeeeeeeeeeeees 22~ 23
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM = -:c-vereeereeeees 24 ~ 25
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP = «::eeveeeeee 26 ~ 27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) ceeereereeeeeeeees 28 ~ 29
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) --eeerereereeeeees 30 ~ 31
H.R. DEVICE  ++++rerrerrererunnemreriinaereiiinaeneninnns 32 ~ 33
THREAD STAND .......................................... 34 ~ 35
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 36 ~ 37
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) EX5104-02,03,EX5105-12,EX5114-03,0492M2 38 ~ 39
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) EX5104-52D,52D/MC310,311 " ** =+ +=x= 40 ~ 41
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) EX5104-52D/MC501,D-52D1/MC400,401 *** 42 ~ 43
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) EX5104-D-52D1/MC  =+# e eeeseeseseeees 44 ~ 45
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) EX5114-92M2 *=cereereresresescecerceees 46 ~ 47
GAUGE PARTS LIST :-rrveererssseeesssennunnnnneeeens 48 ~ 50
THREAD'NG DlAGRAM ....................................... 51
|NDEX ...................................................... 52 ~ 53






Ny Fighg

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12

2010020
2101820
2402990
2400940
2403250

2700470
2106790
2106790
2106790
007019A0

9A30710
2403100

AT gEY
ATy
aO—)be>r
TV
INA T

rEY
(9%
(9%
(%

EBERRTR

TENRFNNARD /MAXS

7—=RAIN)b
%2

PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
PIPE

BED PIN
PIN
PIN
PIN
SCREW

EARTH LABEL
PLUG

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

W NNDN D NN = 2

-






HIN—iHE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

270148-SDO
007022A0
2701490
2403050
2064571

a b~ wnN =

2066820
270150-UDO
2701510
007018A0
0045740

© o N O

-
o

1 0045350

12 270014A0
13 007021A0
14 240043A0

15 0045430
16 2700180
17 0070090
18 2403010
19 2701520

20 007017A0

21 2100440
22 007017A0
23 2701530

24 007020A0
25 007021A0

26 007022A0
27 2700250

28 007019A0
29 270024-9U0
30 2403050

31 0071760
32 270083B9UO
33 274011-910

34 0070440
35 9A30670
36 9A30690
37 9A30720
38 9A31261
39 XXXXXX

@ xxxxxx l&FRiE LK T,

EBERRTR

EAHIN—
TERNFNN©RY /MAX14
HRT v b

Vagi- PN

FAIVER

HRT vk

BAN— (F)

BAN— ()
TERFNNRD /MAX6
FATUER Y /M3X12

NATIERY /M3X4
(7

F+ZIRNFANNZT /MAX12
FirEY

INATUERY /MAX4

SvF

TR T /M3IX5

R TASS

SvF
FFINFNNKD /MAXS

- TAES

TZIRFANNRT /MAXS
HI\—

TZ2INFNNZT /MAX10
TFINFANNRT /MAX12

FERF NN /MAX14
7 HIN—
FTFIRFANNRT /MAX8
NV b AN= (8)
B3R L

TN T IM6X14
flEmA/N— ()
Iz

MK /M4X10
BIEIEINID

THERZNIV
EER5 EHER 5 NIV
S2av1%

REVH

BHmESIE 51 BORBLK-EZSEBLT

IEEW,

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET

RUBBER CUSHION
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

GASKET

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
COVER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

FAN COVER
SCREW

BELT COVER ASSY.
RUBBER CUSHION

SCREW

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR
SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

CAUTION LABEL
LABEL

LABEL

THREADING DIAGRAM

COVER (1)

AN A AW RO SN AN A A GEEE - N = N = — AN 2 A W = DN oA

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the thread diagram. Please
refer to the thread diagram list (page 51).



EX5104-52D,D-52D 1% <
\__ Except EX5104-52D,D-52D1




HIN—E1E (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 270032

2 0070620
3 2028750
4 2700341
5 0070660
6 2103070
7 2700680
8 0045110
9 2701670
10 0073550
1 2701790
12 270166-SDO
13 2701450
14 007019A0
15 2701750

16 213062A0

17 0045960
18 0045540
19 3069200
20 0045540
21 2130630
22 0071960
23 2132730
24 0045540

25 213094-910

26 007017A0

EBERRTR

TAH—R
TN IM3X6
EE&

7o b
BRI /M4

RS

7o b
INATURIL  /M6X25
REA

FRINRT /M4A5X6

HI/\—

HIN— ($8)

=

TEIRF NN /MAX8
HRT Y K

#EH/IN—
NATIERY /M3X6
NATUERY /M3X3
T
NATUERY /M3X3

S TAES

FINFD IMAX4
e

NATUERT /M3X3
HIN—

TENRFNNERD /MAXS5

DESCRIPTION

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

COVER
COVERASSY.
COVER
SCREW
GASKET

SIDE COVER
SCREW
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COVER

SCREW

COVER(2)

GEEE - A DN A Ao N = W= N A A NN

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .






9509 % 7 Mg

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

270522A0
270522B0
0045220
2705020
0070110

2705240
0070110
2405030
0071430
2403300

2403350
2129870
2115260
2403060
2100560

2100570
2400340
2115280
007020A0
2705051

270504-UD0O
0045410
0045230
2042930
2705230

2705260

EBERRTR

758
7o
NATUERY /M6X6
INGVRATIA b
SR /M3X8

INTGVRIIA K
SENZT /M3X8
EE

FNNERT /MEX5.5
R—=IRT7 YT

LE A%
el |2 VAV 274
R=IRT Y T
AR RS

SHED

oury

ouxy

&

FFENRFNNRT /MAX10
77 (#8)

T—1)—
INATUEZRY /M6X8
NATURIV K /M6X35
INRES

ANR—t

=

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

BALL BEARING

RING

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
WASHER

OIL SEAL

O RING

O RING
RIGHT COVER
SCREW

FAN ASSY.

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

SPACER

COVER

DESCRIPTION

QT.

- A A A A A A N - N =2 N =

A W A A A

N SN






R B8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271000-920
2 007023A0

3 2710010

4 0045380

5 271002-920
6 0045330

7 271003D0
8 2402920

9 0045540

10 2082350

1 2025770

12 271004-920
13 0071500

14 271022A910
15 2021770

16 271005B91Y0

17 0045460
18 2010220
19 179009-050
20 2403100

21 271009-920

22 0070350
23 XXXXXX
24 XXXXXX
25 0045540
26 XXXXXX
27 XXXXXX
28 0045540
29 XXXXXX
30 0071700

31 213060A910
32 007019A0

33 XXXXXX
34 0070310
35 XXXXXX
36 0070620

@ xxXxxxx &7 —IIN—Y T,

EiELE2E
=N
TFERFNNED /MAX16
FTEY

NETUER Y /MAX6
7707

NATURIV R /M6X12
]

AZ—
NAETUER T /M3X3
g

1EAER
LN—
AARIV S /M6X12
@ ()
famn

Jwvra (f8) /tE
NATUER T /IMAXS
ouvy

)bk

%

g

TNZD IM3X6
&t
N

NANLER Y /M3X3

&t
57

e

NATRIERT /M3X3

Fia g

M/NFRZ /M4AXT7.5

75y~ (8
FTFRFNNRD /MAXS
#%2 &)

TN IM2.5X4

#H2 )

TN IM3X6

HRESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—Y&RE

ZRLTEEL,

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING

LEVER

BOLT

SHAFT ASSY.
OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSY.
SCREW

O RING

FELT

PLUG

RING

SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSY.

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)

A AN AN - A A A GEEE - N = A a AN 2 A A AN

. . TEEY



§EX51I:IEI—EIEI//IE|EI

2197@—FU7h@mMmmm§
3.\ 1) 7 b (High lift) :
488/ \1 ') 7 b (Extra-high lift)

174%t(1-needle) m
EX5104-D-52D 1% <

Except EX5104-D-52D1

EX5114-92M2% <
Except EX5114-92M2

ARZVE—=R)T K
Standard lift

NUT BT b @
High lift « Extra-high lift

REVE—R YT NAUT b
Standard lift- High lift
BN T b

Extra-high lift

:




LEIV—\—i%18 UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

15 271538B91Y0

EI—n—Etv K

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 271500-920 aw R CONNECTION 1
2 007022A0 TFIRFANNRT /MAXT14 SCREW 2
3 007023A0 FFINFANNZT /MEX16 SCREW 2
4 2715010 PRLIEA GUIDE 1
5 0070410 M/hZ /M3X6 SCREW 2
6  271502-920 g5y CRANK 1
7 271503-930 9oy CRANK 1
8 0045330 NATVRIV K /M6X12 BOLT 1
9 2715350 & SHAFT 1
10 210586A0 FAIVT—Ib OIL SEAL 1
11 2401020 EE WASHER 1
12 240201-920 HZ7— COLLAR 1
13 0071100 NATVRIV b /M4AX9 BOLT 1
14 2403120 EE WASHER 1

1

16 271505-920 LN— LEVER 1
17 0071500 ARV /M6X12 BOLT 1
18 2715460 TFEY () PIN ASSY. 1
19 2021760 Hamid OIL WICK 1
20 0045450 AR /M3X4 SCREW i
21 271533B910 Fiv—13—& #A) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 1
22 179130-050 Jx)bk FELT 1
23 0070541 TINZY /M3.5X6.7 SCREW 1
24 2330350 Jx)bk FELT 1
25 XXXXXX Eb—8— UPPER LOOPER 1
26 271510MO Hiv—n—x& UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
27 271510NO Hib——t& UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
28 0045100 NATVRIV ~ /M6X16 BOLT 2
29 2715190 TAIVEZ FILTER 1
30 2715340 HIN— COVER 1
31 0070330 TN /M2.5X8 SCREW 1
32 0070390 M/ /M2.5X6 SCREW 1
33 2745890 Jx)bk FELT 1
34 2745880 LEAR BRACKETASSY. 1
35 0070080 TINZD /IM3X4 SCREW 1
36 0084210 FAIVR—7 OIL SEAL 1

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

©

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)






TFIV—IN—14i8

REF.NO. PART NO.

271500-920
007022A0
007023A0
2715010
0070410

a b~ wnN =

272010-920
0045330
271504B0
2403380
3030670

© o N O

-
o

1 0071740

12 2403110

13 204052A0
14 272011-910
15 0045010

16 XXXXXX
17 007013A0

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

mEAN

TERFNNRT /MAXT14
FERFNNRD /MAX16
LA

MM+ /M3X6

v

INATVRIV R /M6X12
i

EE

INRES

INATURIV R /M4AX10
EE

FTAIV—Ib
FIL—IN—5& (8)
NATURIV K /M5X14

TIV—/\—
FFINFANNKD /M3.5X8

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

©

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
BOLT

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)

N SN N = NN =

- A A A



EX5104-D-52D1% k<



=) A8 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2726020
2725960
2101290
210130A0
0045350

ad»wN =

2725990
2726130
0070380
2726000
10 0045140

11 0045720
12 272597-910
13 272595-910
14 0045140
15 2726100

16 2405171
17 2404840
18 2000200
19 2025220
20 272603-920

21 0045330
22 2082350
23 2402920
24 0045540
25 272581-910

26 0045330
27 2725830
28 2016290
29 2725840
30 007020A0

31 2725800
32 XXXXXX
33 XXXXXX
34 XXXXXX
35 0054920

36 0070130
37 2725850
38 XXXXXX
39 0070130
40 2726050

41 240454-20
42 2725790
43 2726090
44 2405040
45 0072910

46 2726040
47 2405050
48 0071430
49 2725780
50 2726070

51 0045280
52 2726110
53 0072920
54 2726120
55 2725920

56 0045380
57 2725930
58 0070820
59 2725870
60 0045840

61 2041850
62 2403030
63 0045430
64 2404040
65 0045380

66 2725260
67 2400550
68 0070410

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

=RV

IFt>

TR XY TF
/N F
RATUER T /M3X4

A al S

AU NAE S

B == /M2
SF v b
7NATUER T /M5X5

FRATUEFR T /M5X10
RETFtE

FEETE

NATUER T /M5X5
Ty aRaz>

JEME/ N2
e
oy
1 A
e

FNATVRIV b /M6X12
e

Hh>—
FRATUEFR T /M3X3
oS> (RR)

FRATVRIL k /ME6XT12
R0

1E 4

=P

+FIRFANF D /MAXTO

FXUE
FIXUEE GH)
FIX U e
B U By
TR /CIX6

TN /M3.5X8
EEXU &S
EEnRX s
N /M3.5X8
B 5

S FART U
D

Twvra

FEs

7NARIL k /M5X10

B>

JEE S

FANNFRZT /MAX5.5
L

B

FRAIVRIL B /MAXT2
=N

R /M4

pi:: kY

=N

FRATUER T /MAX6
ESS|

F NIRRT /MAX8
IFtrreEr
RATUER T /MAX10

oo

h>—
FRATUER T /MaAX4
A>—
7RATUER T /MaX6e

A
EEs
M/ 27 /M3X6

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CONNECTION
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

RATCHET
SPRING
SCREW
RATCHET
SCREW

SCREW
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR
SCREW

PUSH BOTTON

SPRING
WASHER
O RING
RING
CRANK

BOLT
WASHER
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK ASSY.

BOLT
SLIDER
RING
GUIDE
SCREW

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY.
MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING
LINK

BUSHING
WASHER

BOLT

PIN
WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT
BLOCK

BOLT
GUIDE
SCREW
OIL SEAL
GUIDE

SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

O RING

COLLAR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BLOCK
WASHER
SCREW

A AN AN NN =2 2N A A NN A o — TGN A A aaa A A aaa N 2 2 aa AN 2 A a A A NN - AN A2 A AQ A A A aa N 22 aa

NN =2 2 a

a A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)






xS (2) FEED MECHANISM(2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2725880 >y LINK 1
2 272589-920 LN— LEVER 1
3 0045330 RATVRIV k /M6X12 BOLT 1
4 0070580 B3R /M5 SCREW 1
5 2725900 i SHAFT 1
6 2041850 ouvy O RING 1
7 2725910 LN— LEVER 1
8 0071390 B> %Y /M4 SCREW 1
9 2726140 ZIUNR SPRING 1
10 0071610 BRI /M5 SCREW 1
11 2725860 SRER REGULATOR PLATE 1
12 007019A0 FENF NN /MAXS SCREW 3
13 2526580 A bwiN STOPPER 2
14 3034480 EE WASHER 2
15 007018A0 FTFINFANNRT /MAX6 SCREW 2
16 272538A0 e ADJUSTING BAR 1
17 2403220 =)l SEAL 1
18 2405590 [EfENZ SPRING 1
19 272539A0 Bt PIN 1
20 2005550 IEAER RING i
21 2520690 AFw b NUT 1
22 2113010 m/\x SPRING 1
23 0070590 &2 /M45 SCREW 1






ET AR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 273000-920
2 007023A0
3 273001-920
4 0045330

5 2710010

6 0045380

7 273004A0
8 3080360

9 204052A0
10 240235-920
1 0045470
12 XXXXXX
13 0070130
14 179712-050
15 2730060
16 0070210
17 XXXXXX
18 213264-910
19 0070190
20 2730270
21 0045430
22 2405180
23 2130840
24 0070100

@ xxxxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EiELE2E
=N
TFERFNNED /MAX16
950y

ARV S /M6X12
FiTEY

NATUERY /MAX6
EXZXEE
EVRT /M5
FTAI—Ib

Hho—

FNAETIER Y /MEX5
EXR

ThRT /M3.5X8
EAREF
ERLEY

SENZT /MAXT2
TAX
TARET
TN /MAXS
TAZE

NETUERY /IMAX4

JEXAS
=

m

ThRT /M3X6

HRESIE 48 ~50 HOT —I/N\—Y&RE

BRLTIEEL,

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

OIL SEAL

COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
PIN

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW
SPRING
COVER
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)

_ A AN -

N - A A A A AN N = —

SN -



EX5104-52D% <

Except EX5104-52D
@ EX5104-52D% %<

Except EX5104-52D

EX5104-52D %R <
Except EX5104-52D




I e

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 274000-BO
2 2085490

3 0045940

4 2740010

5 2740020

6 0071050

7 274003-921
8 0045340

9 2740040
10 274005A0
1 2740060
12 2740070
13 0070600
14 2740080
15 2740090

16 007020A0

17 0071750
18 0048050
19 2087730

20 274014A1

21 2740150
22 274016A0
23 0071710
24 2740170
25 2740100
26 0070190
27 274018-92B0
28 0070130
29 2740190
30 0050890
31 2740330
32 2740200
33 0070080
34 0070090

FERE2R
HIH
i
NATIERY /MAX4
I EE
TJvva

IR /MAXA0
Hho—

INATURIV K /M6X14
LN—

- SAVNAV $

>y
L/\—
BXY /M10
S SATIAS
AbwiN

FERFANNRY /MAX10
FINRT IM5X24
NAEF Y /M5

[EfE/ N2

vk
L/\—
XY /M4
XIYNZ
AhwN

TINRT /MAXS
RILE

TFINZD /M3.5X8
- TAS

FINRY /C3X5.45

T4V H—H—F
AhwN
FINRT /M3X4
SENRT /M3X5

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
LEVER
SPRING

LINK
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

SPRING
ADJUSTING SCREW

NUT
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW
SCREW

QT.

R G G [N A A A AN - A A A a a A A A - A A A a

=, . . ey



W 17K%t(1-needle)
EX5104-52D,D-52D1%

B <
-52D

W27t (2-needle)




RIRFIRAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210529-9T0
2 2010370

3 210531-9T0
4 2010680

5 210530-9T0
6 2010860

7 263543-TAO
8 2084480

9 263544-TAO
10 2103190

1 2084490

12 005082A0
13 2750000

14 007018A0
15 2750010

16 004009-1HCO

17 2028490
18 210529-9T0
19 2028490

EBERRTR

HREEF ()
Mt/ R (58)
T (1)
I8t/ N2 (55)
HEEF ()

s/ \% (F)
S
SFxTv b
Zm

BFm

)bk

HF#E /C5

RiE

FTENRFNNRT /MAX6
RiE

FxY /C5X7.5
RHEFE
AT B
R#EAFE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SPRING (MEDIUM)
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
THREAD TENSION GUIDE

QT.

A N A N = a a - A A A

AN W -



 EXs100-00/m00 |

’ 2.242 > H— K17 p(Standard lift) :
3.\ 1) 7 M (High lift) :
4 #B/\A 1) 7+ (Extra-high lift)

14%t(1-needle)
EX5104-D-52D 1%k <
Except EX5104-D-52D1

@ 2%t (2-needle)
AR A — K1) 7 (Standard lift)

EX5104-D-52D1

148t (1-needle)
EX5104-D-52D 1% <
3 Except EX5104-D-52D1

174t (1-needle) @
EX5104-D-52D1%%:< et
Except EX5104-D-52D1 A :

L»l

< 27 &t (2-needle)
EX5104-D-52D1

27Kt (2-needle)
EX5104-D-52D1

27 &t (2-needle)
INUT k<8N T b
High lift- Extra-high lift

148f(1-needle) o \ 278H2-needle)
EX5104-D-52D1%M:< ( EX5104-D-52D1
Except EX5104-D-52D1 ¥




i - 2R RERF

REF.NO. PART NO.

2750150
0070820
275013A0
2750130
0045430

a b~ wnN =

2750180
275018A0
0070820
275016A0
275017A0

© o N O

-
o

1 275106A0

12 0070620
13 0070410
14 2750040
15 2750470
16 2028750
17 0070080
18 2751070
19 2750050
20 0070190
21 2750060
22 0070080
23 2751080
24 0070180
25 2570100
26 2751090
27 2750110
28 2750120
29 2403260
30 0071630

31 275019A0
32 275019B0
33 0070120

EiELE2E
7547y b
FTANRD /MAX8
VE
HaE
FRATUER Y /MAX4

FANPRY /MAXS
iR
#Hig

nig)
SENRT IM3X6
M/NR /M3X6
TSy bk
R

&

FINZT IM3X4
R

Rig

TN IMAXS

FINRD /M3X4
g

TR /MAX6
HiE

o
NBFE
BT
/R
BRY /M2

8
8
IR /M3.5X6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD RETAINER BRACKET
THREAD RETAINER

SPRING

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

- A A A A A aNNN N = A a N SN N G

R G G






waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

274587-910
202287A0
0053138B0
0045310
2403390

2745830
2745390
2062330
274528A0
210201-SDO

007021A0
2064310
9A30020
274546-910
2116180

0050600
0045220
212978-910
2129810
2094080

2094090
0070120
2094100
0070110
0048000

0045290
2041850
0045220
274507A0
0045140

2001360
2745860
1L700400000
2021990
2001360

2403280
2068400
2021990
274591-910
2102140

004211-HUO
2755400
2755410

EBERRTR

FAIVIN> ($8)
&
FRY/H11X12
NANVRIL R /M5X12
&

ARy b
FAIWNT—=2
ILAVE
WwF

=

m

FTFE2INFNNRY /MAXT12
oy
TAI)ET—)b

K7 (#8)

U4 —LRA—Ib

LEX /C8X4.5
NATNERY /M6X6
O—4%— (A) &
0—%2— ()
712 (R)

T4)b& (B
SEINFRT /M3.5X6
9507
SFENFRT /M3X8
NATY /M3

RATVRIV k /M4X16
oy
NATUER T /M6X6
A=A
NATUERT /M5X5

"
MFRD
Fa-7
V07
wF

MFRY
Fai-7
9507
HECDER (FR)
R

FEEHA S /N /IMAX16
IS
T3

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR ASSY.
WASHER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

GASKET

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
FILTER ELEMENT
JOINT

COVER

SCREW

O RING
FILTER SEAL
PUMP ASSY.
WORM WHEEL

SCREW
SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
FILTER (INSIDE)

FILTER (OUTSIDE)
SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW

NUT

BOLT

O RING
SCREW
WORM
SCREW

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY.
BALL

SCREW
PLUG
FILTER

QT.

AN =2 2N A A A AN a A AW - A A A AN - A A AW - A A A DA A A

N = N = —

N






RS (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2745920
2745200
274584-910
2041850
2745220

a b~ wnN =

0071430
274516-910
2400970
2021750
0045430

© o N O

-
o

1 274517B910
12 2400970
13 0045430

EBERRTR

W

Fa—7
#F (8
oy
)bk

FTNPRY IMAX5.5
AT (48)

B

el
RETNERY /MAXA

IN T (#8)
R
NATUERT /M4X4

JOINT

TUBE

JOINT ASSY.
O RING
FELT

SCREW
PIPE ASSY.
BALL

OIL WICK
SCREW

PIPE ASSY.
BALL
SCREW

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A A N






H.R. ¥i&

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

2755000
0070200
2755020
2755030
2755010

2755700
2755720
2089490
2755710
275576-910

2755730
007017A0
2021740
2130900
2107660

EBERRTR

vyaviavy (k)
R /MAX10
REA

ZTIb bk

e

=

yava>y (F)
HFERY
ouvy

=

m

Eapacpalls

MEXY
TZINFANNRT /MAXS
bi=piseE i

JTIbk

>

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

FELT

COVER

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
JOINT SCREW

O RING

COVER

NEEDLE COOLER

JOINT SCREW
SCREW

OIL WICK
FELT

PIN

H.R. DEVICE

A AN 2 N G

= A A A






RIE THREAD STAND
REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2R DESCRIPTION QT.

1 000100B9PO R (#8) (44 THREAD STAND ASSY. (4-SPOOL) 1
1 000100C9P0 BRIz (M) (34 THREAD STAND ASSY. (3-SPOOL) 1

2 000101-PAO Aa>RiE (B) THREAD BAR (UPPER) 1 1
3 000102-PAO A2 RiE (F) THREAD BAR (LOER) 11
4 0001030 PEEZ JOINT 11
5  004066-HUO FANNRY /IM5X14 SCREW 2 2
6  004067-HUO NAF Y /M5 NUT 2 2
7 000104-PAO 734y b (343D) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 -
8  000104APAQ 734y b (2731) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) -2
9 0001160 RIVE HOLDER 1 2
10 004068-HUO FANNZY /M6X16 SCREW 1 2
11 0001050 Rt SPOOL PIN 3 4
12 303067A0 INREE WASHER 3 4
13 004067-HUO NAFY /M5 NUT 3 4
14 000106-PAO =m SPOOL TRAY 3 4
15 0001070 TRV CUSHON 3 4
16 000108-PAO abikX SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4
17 000109-PAO 7S b BRACKET ik 1
18 0041130 FANNRD /MAX20 SCREW 1 1
19 0048030 NAEFY /M4 NUT T
20 0001100 REE THREAD GUIDE BAR 11
21 004065-HUO FANNRD /MAX12 SCREW 1 1
22 0048030 NAETY /M4 NUT 1 1
23 000111-PAO TSy b BRACKET 11
24 004065-HUO FANNZD /MAX12 SCREW 1 1
25 0048030 NATFY /M4 NUT 1 1
26 000112A0 RiEE (5L THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL) S
27  000112B0 REE (34171) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOL) 1 -
28  004065-HUO FANNRD /MAX12 SCREW 1 1
29 0048030 NAEFY /M4 NUT 1 1
30  000104-PAO 727y b (3411) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 =
31 000104APA0 7354y b (27R31) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) - 2
32 0001160 RIVE HOLDER 1 2
33 004068-HUO FANNZY /M6X16 SCREW 1 2
34 0001130 38 THREAD GUIDE 3 4
35 0001140 FrvT CAP 1 1
36 0001150 S WASHER 2 2
37 0001170 INZEEE WASHER 11
38  007370-HUO NAETFY /M6 NUT 1 1



&

;

i




FxRIEST B m PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2760170 ESHR REST BOARD 1
2 0097540 INVA—=RIVE (£ ) BOLT ASSY. 1
3 2063360 ¥xBESv b NUT 4
4 2054670 AR—HF SPACER 4
5 2403040 BT RS WASHER 4
6 263370 & WASHER 4
7 2014770 INRES WASHER 4
8 0045750 NATURIV b /M8X45 BOLT 4
9 179483-050 gy avdh CUSHION RUBBER 2
10 2054730 vwvavdh ($8) CUSHION RUBBER ASSY. 2
11 276002-UAO va—4% (b) WASTE CHUTE (TOP) 1
12 276003-UAO va—2 (F) WASTE CHUTE (LOWER) 1
13 0049040 AR /3.5 SCREW 3
14 2760040 BYIAR BRACKET 1
15 3030260 EE WASHER 1
16 0041090 F=IUNA > RN /M4AX10 SCREW 1
17 2401040 EE WASHER 1
18 0041090 F+F7UNA T RIZFD /MAX10 SCREW i



#&5|E (Blindstitch hemming)

EX5105-12

Hi%ELN (Plain seaming)

EX5104-02,04

EX5114-03,04

EX5105-12
EX5114-92M2




E A5 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 XXXXXX
3 2115570
4 0013330
5 2116000
6 0050300
7 XXXXXX
8 XXXXXX
9 2105840
10 0050300
1 2105850
12 2106850
13 2106800
14 2106810
15 0051840
16 2011910
17 0030440
18 2106820
19 0050530
20 2106830
21 2106840
22 0029060
23 0070200
24 2012520

25 210691A910

26 205361A0

27 0050570
28 2106890
29 0051570
30 0024300
31 2106900
32 0050880
33 1670660
34 0029050
35 1371420
36 2106920
37 0012060
38 2130950
39 0012290
40 0050570

41 201211C910

42 2058350
43 0052990
44 303312A0
45 3033130

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T

HIM
A—IVIEX
FNRT /CIX4
R TEBIR

FXT/CIX23
T

#;TM
TRk
FRT/CIX23

EE
TS0 b ($8)
7
evy

B2 /C5

m/\x

NETY /G5
EE

SR /CAX4.8
%

S TAES

SR /CAX2.6
SEINFRY /MAX10
INREESE

ERE (LY b)

ERE

TR /C3X5
TS5y b
FINZD /C3X4.5
BxY /3

7545w b
NAERIV b /CAXT.5
2

TINRY /C5XAS
2

ARy
SENRY /CAX5.3
BRIt

SN /C3X4.5
iR /C3X5

EA (#8) 4oMm)
TR

ENZT /C3X2.6
A~wN

9o 7

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET ASSY.
BRACKET
HINGE

SCREW

SPRING
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

STOPPER
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE ASSY (40MM)
GUIDE

SCREW

STOPPER

CLAMP

AN = A A NN = AN A A A A A A A GEEE - A A A A A A A A A A N G

- A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)



EX5104-52D/MC310,311

EX5104-52D




E &R (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 2771790
3 0070310
4 213677A0
5 0056150
6 213678A0
7 0029220
8 2136720
9 XXXXXX
10 2740190
1 0050890
12 2116000
13 0050300

14 274025A0

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

T (48
IS5y b
FINRT /M2.5X4
HA4FA

T2 /CIX2.6

A4 KB
T2 /CIX5.5
Eiiia

FIM

TR

i /C3X5.45
R THEBNIR
FEXT/CIX23

T IH—P—

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDEA

SCREW

GUIDE B

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FLATE SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)

QT.

A A AN N = N =

- A A



EX5104-52D/MC
EX5104-D-52D1/MC

EX5104-52D/MC501

EX5104-D-52D1/MC400,401




E &R (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 305276-910
2 XXXXXX
3 2136640
4 0029220
5 2136650
6 0029220
7 2136660
8 0029220
9 213659-910
10 XXXXXX
1 2740190
12 0050890
13 2116000
14 0050300
15 2746010
16 0070310
17 2136740
18 0056150
19 2746020
20 0029220
21 XXXXXX
22 XXXXXX
23 2780210
24 0050300
25 2052690
26 2750000
27 350188A0
28 0070720

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

77> ($8)
I (8
A1 E (A)
SEXRT/CIX5.5
A4 F (B)

FXT/CIX55
HA R (C)
FRY/CIX55
T

#HIm

A S

FINF D /C3X5.45
#H TERIR
T2 /CIX23
755 b

TN /M2.5X4
AL RA

FXT /CIX2.6
A1 KB
FXT/CIX5.5

it

M

T ek
FRT/CIX2.3
FEEE

Rl
AN—H
ThRD /MAX35

BmESIE 48 ~50 HDT —I/N—VYRE

BRLTIEEL,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION

FAN ASSY.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
GUIDE A

SCREW

GUIDE B

SCREW

GUIDE C

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDEA
SCREW
GUIDE B
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

PIN

THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)

QT.

A AN N A A A A A N SN AN 2 A

-2 JDNEEENEEEN .



EX5104-D-52D1/MC




E A5k (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wnN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

2726240
2403110
2726280
272626-920
0045310

2011070
0073580
0048200
2726250
0045150

2042930
2024330
5131180
5270110
2726270

EBERRTR

B>

%

FE®

LN—

NATVRIV R /M5X12

XVBERNBE
BB /M5

ATy b /M5
7S5y b
RATVRIL b /MEX14

INREEE

EE

I7oI R
AE—Farbo—3>
LN—

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHOULDER PIN
WASHER
WASHER
LEVER

BOLT

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
LEVER

N = —a a A A AN -

= N -2 NN



ZF® (Versatile)

EX5114-92M2

/@ EHOO01A

SET UP INSTRUCTION

=
=

HR{5RR

LER (Fabric edge guide)




F A& (5) SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 270174-910 JAXTL—k (8 CLOTH PLATE ASSY. 1
2 270170-910 AR L—k CLOTH PLATE 1
3 2042180 TR FLAT SPRING 1
4 200162A0 EE WASHER 1
5 0050530 TINZD /C4X4.8 SCREW 2
6 005121A0 NARIV K /C4X16 SCREW 1
7 0030910 NEF v bk /C4 NUT 1
8 2048880 m/\x SPRING 2
9 0048080 NET Y /M8 NUT 2
10 2701730 TSy b BRACKET 1
11 007022A0 FTFIRNFNNRY /MAX14 SCREW 2
12 2403050 FhiR I L RUBBER CUSHION 2
13 3050140 TS5y + BRACKET 1
14 0070080 TN IM3X4 SCREW 2
15 2052690 FizE> PIN 1
16 XXXXXX T PRESSER FOOT 1
17 XXXXXX I PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
18 2105840 1R TiEBIR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
19 2105850 E& WASHER 1

20 0050300 T2 /CIX23 SCREW i
21 2403120 EE WASHER 1
22 2106850 7oy b (#8) BRACKET ASSY. 1
23 2106800 T2y BRACKET 1
24 2106810 ey HINGE 1
25 0051840 & /C5 SCREW 1
26 2011910 m/\Z SPRING 1
27 0030440 NES vk /C5 NUT 1
28 2106820 EE WASHER 1
29 0050530 SEINRT /CAX4A.8 SCREW 1
30 2106830 (b PIN 1
31 2106840 1 TAES FLAT SPRING 1
32 0029060 TNZD /C4X2.6 SCREW 1
33 0070200 FNZT /MAX10 SCREW 1
34 2012520 INZER WASHER 1
35 2106860 HEHRE () EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
36 2106870 LERE EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
37 0050880 NAERIVk /CAXT7.5 BOLT 2
38 1670660 EE WASHER 2
39 0012020 FINRT /CAXT SCREW 1
40 1670660 FE& WASHER 1
41 2046670 LER EDGE GUIDE 1

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBESIL 48 ~50 BDT—IN—YRE

BRLTIEEL, m

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 48-50)



LL# 080L€1Z g
12X 026-0£96. 1 0190212 0L01€12 ov1izLloz 4 - €EVIV0-101GX3
o0vsoleLe €
S
meo 026-220..2 0190222 0L01€12 0801€12 ov1izZLioz 4 4 NEEE/C0-YLLSXT
€
64 080L€12 L
12X 026-0£96/1 0190222 0L0L€12 ov1izZLoz 4 P NEEZ/Z0-v0LSXT
ovsoLeLz €
64 0801L€1Z g
12X 026-0£96/ | 0190222 00l€12 ov1zLLoz 4 - £€2/20-7016X3
0vs80LELZ €
37a33aN MW__MMMH m_,mmm_ﬂ: o omm_,__m_u e 34INY ¥3IMOT | I4INY ¥3ddN >>m_wo :<wz 2dA wwmﬂo<§
15 Bz 7 | B Yxd | YXT | -4 | wasss
=45
[ 1
& L
L2 \ < &
24 0L/60L2 00S-LLLELT S
0090222 61# 0€90L.2 00/86LL2 | 049L-¥0¥L.2 | (094-211€L2) |(0d49L-€0¥LL2) | 049L-60v.LLZ | 00%-LLLELE 14 - €evIv0-7015X3
L#00.£012 00¢-LLLELT €
00S-ZLLELZ S
010042 | 8L#09290..2 £# Ovie0te 00486142 | 0d491-¥0¥.s2 | (09L-€0L€LT) |(049L-€0¥222) | 049L-80vLLZ | 00¥-CZLLELT 4 4 NEEE/CO-PLLSXT
G# 0£05012 00e-ZhiELz €
00S-0kLL€LZ S
009042 | SL#0V290..2 c# 01 LE0TQ 00/86LLZ | 049L-¥0v2.Z | (09L-€0L€1L2) |(049L-€0¥222) | 049L-80¥2.Z | 00%-0LLELZ 4 - NEEZ/Z0-v0LSX3
L# 00££012 00€-0LL€LZ €
). 00S-LLLELT S
009042 | SL#0V290L.2 00786112 | 0491-v0¥Ls2 | (09L-211EL2) |(049L-€0¥222) | 0491-60v.L.Z | 00%-LLLELT 4 - £€2/20-7016X3
L# 002012 00€-LLLELT €
¥3dO01 ¥3dO0T  [HYIONIH LOOH 1004 900 900 90d 'ASSY 500 31vd MS | ON 23ds/
HIAMOT d3ddn ¥3SSIA™d y3SSIYd a3Iad44ia a3IadxNy | dIF4ANIVA | d33d4 NIV 371a33aN I9NVO 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\N =L | —=\r—=1AT W Tesf Tet HO¥EE | HOXEEE  YSEHOEE |(B) HOEE 4z G—& YEHAE

L &5 a = & ¢ o8 & G

(1)LSI7 S1¥Vd I9NVD 00LSX3 (L) 24—\ —L 00L5X3




6# osolele g
12X 026-0£96. | 019022 0L0L€12 ov1iziioz 4 - NEZZ/ZL-S0LSX3
0vsoLELz €
S
wao 026-220L.2 019022 0L01€12 0801€12 ov1izhioz 4 4 NEEYIVO-YLLSXT
€
S
wao 026-220L.2 019022 0L01€12 0801L€12 ov1izZLioz 4 4 £EVIVO-YLLSXT
€
LL# 0gsolLele g
12%9a 026-0£96/ | 019022 0L01€12 ov1zLloz 4 - NEEPIFO-¥0LSXT
0vs80LELZ €
37033aN MW_MM_MH m<%w_<: 5T oww_mmm 34INY ¥3IMOT | I4INY ¥3ddN >>m_m@ :<wz 2dA wwmﬂo<§
" B3 5 | W Yxd | YXT | -4 | wasss
=45
[ 1
& L
L o2 \ e
L 080142 00S-0LLELZ S
0090//Z | Sl#0VZ90..C 03251102 | 049k-2ovLiz | (09L-€0keLe) |(0d49L-L0¥LL2) | L49L-L0vL.2 | 00¥-0LLELE 14 - N€EZZ/ZL-50LSX3
OL#0GLLLLT 00€-0LLELZ €
00S-ZLLELZ S
00902.2 6l# 0£90/.2 £# Ovieoie 00/86LLz | 049L-v0v..zZ | (09L-€0LELe) [(0491-€0v222) | 049L-80¥.L.2 | 00¥-2LLELT 14 z NEEYIVO-¥LLSXT
G# 0£05012 00e-ZhiELZ €
00S-€hlELZ S
00902.2 6l# 0£90/.2 L# OVLEOQ 00/86LLZ | 049L-¥0v2.Z | (09L-211€L2) |(049L-€0¥222) | 049L-60¥L.Z | 00-ELLELZ 4 4 £EVIVO-vLLSXT
G# 0£05012 00e-€LlELZ €
M. 00S-0LL€LZ S
0090222 6l# 0£90.22 00286112 | 049L-¥0v2.Z | (09L-€0L€1L2) |(049L-€0¥222) | 049L-80¥222 | 00%-0LLELZ 4 - NEEPIFO-¥0LSXT
L#00.£012 00€-0LL€LZ €
¥3dO01 ¥3dO0T  [YIONIH LOOA 1004 900 904 900 'ASSY ©50d 31v1d MS | ON 03ds/
H3AMOT d3ddn ¥3SSIA™d ¥3SSI™d a3zd44dia a3adxny | a3aad NIVIN | @334 NIVIN 37a33aN ERIN ) IdAL INIHOVIN
—\ =L | —=\1—=1T W Tt Tef HN¥EE | EHOXEEE | YSEHOEE |((B) HOEE 4z G—& YEHAE
[ 1]

L F a = & 3

Nl i

(2)1SI7S14vd I39NVO 00L6X3

(Q)Z /A —\~—L 00LGX3




y - VI00H3/
64 NEZZ/ZINZ6-YLLSXT
12354 026-2202.2 01902.2 0.0LEle 080l€Le oviziLoz ¢
3 Z | NEZTZIZNZ6-7LLSX3
Rwﬂwoo 026-220L.2 0190..2 0.0L€le 080LEle ov1iZLL0z ¥ - |eee/Lazs-a-voLSxa
P i 00SOW/
6# _ €22/AZS-v01SX3
12350 026-0£96. 1 0190..2 0.0LEle 080Lele ov1LZLL02 . - 0LEDN/
£22/Azs-v0LSX3
Y3a10H dv3y 1NO¥ MS | ON 03ds/
37Q33aN Tarn - TTENEEY 34INY ¥IMOT | FAINM¥3ddN oo 2UAL INIHOYI
l [ _
Ir B4 7 | B Yl | YXT | -4 | wssss
=45
——
& [ L]
@J
i - VI00H3/
LL#0€0LLLT 00v-00LELZ | ¥ NEZZ/ZINZE-DLLSXT
0090..¢ 0¢# 002901412 G# 0€0S0L2Z 032sLi0c 0491-¢0v..¢ Aom—.-mo_\m_\mv AOn_o_\u_‘O.vNNNv 1491-/0v..C 00€-601€1L2 [
Z | NEZZIZNZ6-vLLSXT
v# 0£L€012 00zZ-60LELC | ¢
0L00//Z |8L#09290./2| odL/g0le 02/9€Le | 049L-v0%2.2 | (0€4Y2SLLL2) |(049L-€0v222) | 049L-22yliZ | 00%-60S..2 | ¥ - |eee/Lazs-a-voLSX
016029€le v || erziarerorsxa
0090//Z | ¥L#0290/22 | ogLlgole 0494-v0v222 | (081v2S2222) |(0491-€0¥222) | 0491-22¥.22 | 00v-60SL.2 LLE 0L
0l68Lliic 4 " | ¢zeiazs-v0LSX3
Y3400 ¥34OOT  |¥IONI4 LOOA 1004 90d 90d 20da 'ASSY 90d 31vd MS | ©N 23ds/
H3IMO1 ¥3ddn ¥3SSTIYd ¥3ISSI™d | @3IL44Id | @IISXNY | @IFANIVN | @334 NIVIN 37Q33N 39NV 3IdAL ANIHOVI
—\=AlL | —=\r—AT V[ Tk T HO¥EZ | HO¥EES  Y¥REOEE () BN¥EE 4z G—& ML

L 5 a =

38

R

Nl Yo

=

3

=

(€£)LSI7 S1YVd I9NVYD 00LGX3

(€) /A —\/<—L 00LGX3



THREADING DIAGRAM

REFNO.|  pARTNG. APPRUIGADLE MACHINE
1| SRS | Ekionts
T SAOTIRD e 04 ooma
1 9A01170 | EX5104-52D




1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100B9PO 35 1 0045460 " 17 007020A0 17 30 2021750 31 9 2115570 39 3
000100C9PO 35 1 0045470 21 1" 007020A0 23 16 2021760 13 19 2116000 39 5
000101-PAO 35 2 0045540 7 18 0070210 21 16 2021770 1 15 2116000 41 12
000102-PAO 35 3 0045540 7 20 007021A0 5 13 2021990 29 34 2116000 43 13
0001030 35 4 0045540 7 24 007021A0 5 25 2021990 29 38 2116180 29 15
000104-PAO 35 7 0045540 1" 9 007021A0 29 M 202287A0 29 2 212978-910 29 18
000104-PAO 35 30 0045540 1 25 007022A0 5 2 2024330 45 12 2129810 29 19
000104APAO 35 8 0045540 1 28 007022A0 5 26 2025220 17 19 2129870 9 12
000104APAO 35 31 0045540 17 24 007022A0 13 2 2025770 1”1 1" 213060A910 1 31
0001050 3B M1 0045720 17 1 007022A0 15 2 2028490 25 17 213062A0 7 16
000106-PAO 35 14 0045740 5 10 007022A0 47 1 2028490 25 19 2130630 7 2
0001070 35 15 0045750 37 8 007023A0 1" 2 2028750 7 3 2130840 21 23
000108-PAO 35 16 0045840 17 60 007023A0 13 3 2028750 27 16 2130900 33 14
000109-PAO 3B 17 0045940 23 3 007023A0 15 3 204052A0 15 13 213094-910 7 25
0001100 35 20 0045960 7 17 007023A0 21 2 204052A0 21 9 2130950 39 38
000111-PAO 35 23 0048000 29 25 0070310 1 34 2041850 17 61 213264-910 21 18
000112A0 35 26 0048030 3B 19 0070310 41 3 2041850 19 6 2132730 7 23
000112B0 35 27 0048030 35 22 0070310 43 16 2041850 29 27 213659-910 43 9
0001130 35 34 0048030 35 25 0070330 13 31 2041850 31 4 2136640 43 3
0001140 35 35 0048030 35 29 0070350 1" 22 2042180 47 3 2136650 43 5
0001150 35 36 0048050 23 18 0070380 17 8 2042930 9 24 2136660 43 7
0001160 35 9 0048080 47 2) 0070390 13 32 2042930 45 1 2136720 41 8
0001160 35 32 0048200 45 8 0070410 13 5 2046670 47 41 2136740 43 17
0001170 35 37 0049040 37 13 0070410 15 5 2048880 47 8 213677A0 41 4
0012020 47 39 0050300 39 6 0070410 17 68 2052690 43 25 213678A0 41 6
0012060 39 37 0050300 39 10 0070410 27 13 2052690 47 15 2330350 13 24
0012290 39 39 0050300 41 13 0070440 5 34 205361A0 39 26 2400340 9 17
0013330 39 4 0050300 43 14 0070541 13 23 2054670 37 4 240043A0 5 14
0024300 39 30 0050300 43 24 0070580 19 4 2054730 37 10 2400550 17 67
0029050 39 34 0050300 47 20 0070590 19 23 2058350 39 42 2400940 3 4
0029060 39 22 0050530 39 19 0070600 23 13 2062330 29 8 2400970 31 8
0029060 47 32 0050530 47 5 0070620 7 2 2063360 37 3 2400970 31 12
0029220 41 7 0050530 47 29 0070620 1 36 2064310 29 12 2401020 13 1
0029220 43 4 0050570 39 27 0070620 27 12 2064571 5 5 2401040 37 17
0029220 43 6 0050570 39 40 0070660 7 5 2066820 5 6 240201-920 13 12
0029220 43 8 0050600 29 16 0070720 43 28 2068400 29 37 240235-920 21 10
0029220 43 20 005082A0 25 12 0070820 17 58 2082350 1 10 2402920 1" 8
0030440 39 17 0050880 39 32 0070820 27 2 2082350 17 22 2402920 17 28
0030440 47 27 0050880 47 37 0070820 27 8 2084480 25 8 2402990 3 3
0030910 47 7 0050890 23 30 0071050 23 6 2084490 25 1 2403010 5 18
004009-1HCO 25 16 0050890 41 1 0071100 13 13 2085490 23 2 2403030 17 62
004065-HUO 35 21 0050890 43 12 0071390 19 8 2087730 23 19 2403040 37 5
004065-HUO 35 24 005121A0 47 6 0071430 9 9 2089490 33 8 2403050 5 4
004065-HUO 35 28 0051570 39 29 0071430 17 48 2094080 29 20 2403050 5 30
004066-HUO 35 5 0051840 39 15 0071430 31 6 2094090 29 21 2403050 47 12
004067-HUO 35 6 0051840 47 25 0071500 11 13 2094100 29 28 2403060 9 14
004067-HUO 36 13 0052990 39 43 0071500 13 17 2100440 5 21 2403100 3 12
004068-HUO 35 10 0053138B0 29 3 0071610 19 10 2100560 9 15 2403100 1 20
004068-HUO 35 33 0054920 17 35 0071630 27 30 2100570 9 16 2403110 15 12
0041090 37 16 0056150 41 5 0071700 1 30 2101290 17 3 2403110 45 2
0041090 37 18 0056150 43 18 0071710 23 28 210130A0 17 4 2403120 13 14
0041130 35 18 0070080 13 35 0071740 15 N 2101820 3 2 2403120 47 21
004211-HUO 29 41 0070080 23 33 0071750 23 17 210201-SD0O 29 10 2403220 19 17
0045010 15 15 0070080 27 17 0071760 5 3 2102140 29 40 2403250 3 5
0045100 13 28 0070080 27 22 0071960 7 22 2103070 7 6 2403260 27 29
0045110 7 8 0070080 47 14 0072910 17 45 2103190 25 10 2403280 29 36
0045140 17 10 0070090 5 17 0072920 17 53 210529-9T0 25 1 2403300 9 10
0045140 17 14 0070090 23 34 0073550 7 10 210529-9T0 25 18 2403350 9 1
0045140 29 30 0070100 21 24 0073580 45 7 210530-9T0 25 5 2403380 15 9
0045150 45 10 0070110 9 5 007370-HUO 35 38 2105631-9T0 25 3 2403390 29 5
0045220 9 3 0070110 9 7 0084210 13 36 2105840 39 9 2404040 17 64
0045220 200117, 0070110 29 24 0097540 37 2 2105840 47 18 240454-20 17 M4
0045220 29 28 0070120 27 33 1371420 39 35 2105850 39 M 2404840 17 17
0045230 9 23 0070120 29 22 1670660 39 33 2105850 47 19 2405030 9 8
0045280 17 51 0070130 17 36 1670660 47 38 210586A0 13 10 2405040 17 44
0045290 29 26 0070130 17 39 1670660 47 40 2106790 3 7 2405050 17 47
0045310 29 4 0070130 21 13 179009-050 1 19 2106790 3 8 2405171 17 16
0045310 45 5 0070130 23 28 179130-050 13 22 2106790 3 9 2405180 21 22
0045330 " 6 007013A0 15 17 179483-050 37 9 2106800 39 13 2405590 19 18
0045330 13 8 007017A0 5 20 179712-050 21 14 2106800 47 23 2520690 19 21
0045330 15 7 007017A0 5 22 1L700400000 29 33 2106810 39 14 2526580 19 13
0045330 17 21 007017A0 7 26 2000200 17 18 2106810 47 24 2570100 27 25
0045330 17 26 007017A0 33 12 2001360 29 31 2106820 39 18 263370 37 6
0045330 19 3 0070180 27 24 2001360 29 35 2106820 47 28 263543-TAO 25 7
0045330 21 4 007018A0 5 9 200162A0 47 4 2106830 39 20 263544-TAO 25 9
0045340 23 8 007018A0 19 15 2005550 19 20 2106830 47 30 270014A0 5 12
0045350 5 N 007018A0 25 14 2010020 3 1 2106840 39 21 2700180 5 16
0045350 17 5 0070190 21 19 2010220 1 18 2106840 47 31 270024-9U0 5 29
0045380 " 4 0070190 23 26 2010370 25 2 2106850 39 12 2700250 5 27
0045380 17 56 0070190 27 20 2010680 25 4 2106850 47 22 270032 7 1
0045380 17 65 007019A0 3 10 2010860 25 6 2106860 47 35 2700341 7 4
0045380 21 6 007019A0 5 28 2011070 45 6 2106870 47 36 2700470 3 6
0045410 9 22 007019A0 7 14 2011910 39 16 2106890 39 28 2700680 7 7
0045430 5 15 007019A0 1" 32 2011910 47 26 2106900 39 31 270083B9U0 5 32
0045430 17 63 007019A0 19 12 201211C910 39 41 210691A910 39 25 2701450 7 13
0045430 21 21 0070200 33 2 2012520 39 24 2106920 39 36 270148-SD0O 5 1
0045430 27 5 0070200 39 23 2012520 47 34 2107660 33 15 2701490 5 3
0045430 31 10 0070200 47 33 2014770 37 7 2113010 19 22 270150-UDO 5 7
0045430 31 13 007020A0 5 24 2016290 17 28 2115260 9 13 2701510 5 8
0045450 13 20 007020A0 9 19 2021740 33 13 2115280 9 18 2701520 5 19



1T vIR

PART NO.
2701530
270166-SD0O
2701670
270170-910
2701730
270174-910
2701750
2701790
2705020
270504-UDO

2705051
270522A0
270522B0
2705230
2705240
2705260
271000-920
2710010
2710010
271002-920

271003D0
271004-920
271005B91Y0
271009-920
271022A910
271500-920
271500-920
2715010
2715010
271502-920

271503-930
271504B0
271505-920
271510M0
271510NO
2715190
271533B910
2715340
2715350
271538B91Y0

2715460
272010-920
272011-910
2725260
272538A0
272539A0
2725780
2725790
2725800
272581-910

2725830
2725840
2725850
2725860
2725870
2725880
272589-920
2725900
2725910
2725920

2725930
272595-910
2725960
272597-910
2725990
2726000
2726020
272603-920
2726040
2726050

2726070
2726090
2726100
2726110
2726120
2726130
2726140
2726240
2726250
272626-920

2726270
2726280
273000-920
273001-920
273004A0
2730060
2730270
274000-B0
2740010
2740020

PAGE REF.NO
5 23
7 12
7 9
47 2
47 10
47 1
7 15
7 "
9 4
9 21
9 20
9 1
9 2
9 25
9 6
9 26
1" 1
1" 3
21 5
1 5
1" 7
1" 12
1 16
" 21
1 14
13 1
15 1
13 4
15 4
13 6
13 7
15 8
13 16
13 26
13 27
13 29
13 21
13 30
13 9
13 15
13 18
15 6
15 14
17 66
19 16
19 19
17 49
17 42
17 31
17 25
17 27
17 29
17 37
19 1"
17 59
19 1
19 2
19 5
19 7
17 55
17 57
17 13
17 2
17 12
17 6
17 9
17 1
17 20
17 46
17 40
17 50
17 43
17 15
17 52
17 54
17 7
19 9
45 1
45 9
45 4
45 15
45 3
21 1
21 3
21 7
21 15
21 20
23 1
23 4
23 5

PART NO.
274003-921
2740040
274005A0
2740060
2740070
2740080
2740090
2740100
274011-910
274014A1

2740150
274016A0
2740170
274018-92B0
2740190
2740190
2740190
2740200
274025A0
2740330

274507A0
274516-910
274517B910
2745200
2745220
274528A0
2745390
274546-910
2745830
274584-910

2745860
274587-910
2745880
2745890
274591-910
2745920
2746010
2746020
2750000
2750000

2750010
2750040
2750050
2750060
2750110
2750120
2750130
275013A0
2750150
275016A0

275017A0
2750180
275018A0
275019A0
275019B0
2750470
275106A0
2751070
2751080
2751090

2755000
2755010
2755020
2755030
2755400
2755410
2755700
2755710
2755720
2755730

275576-910
276002-UA0
276003-UAO
2760040
2760170
2771790
2780210
3030260
3030670
303067A0

303312A0
3033130
3034480
3050140
305276-910
3069200
3080360
350188A0
5131180
5270110

PAGE REF.NO
23 7
23 9
23 10
23 1"
23 12
23 14
23 15
23 25

5 33
23 20
23 21
23 22
23 24
23 27
23 29
41 10
43 1
23 32
41 14
23 31
29 29
31 7
31 M
31 2
31 5
29 9
29 7
29 14
29 6
31 3
29 32
29 1
13 34
13 33
29 39
31 1
43 15
43 19
25 13
43 26
25 15
27 14
27 19
27 21
27 27
27 28
27 4
27 3
27 1
27 9
27 10
27 6
27 7
27 31
27 32
27 15
217 1N
27 18
27 23
27 26
33 1
33 5
33 3
33 4
29 42
29 43
33 6
33 9
33 7
33 M
33 10
37 N
37 12
37 14
37 1
41 2
43 23
37 15
15 10
3B 12
39 44
39 45
19 14
47 13
43 1

7 19
21 8
43 27
45 13
45 14

PART.NO.
9A30020
9A30670
9A30690
9A30710
9A30720
9A31261

PAGE REF.NO.
29 13
5 35
5 36
3 N
5 37
5 38

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO



NG AZSDBTUEKRN R
Aft T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97290 /\ December, 2003
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAROATICEHEINTVEARIE. ARDIcHFELECERTZIEHLHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



